Euro Dollar 4,062 0.4 797 0.1
Indian Rupee 1,265 0.1 (1,265) (0.1)

Edgar Filing: GREENLIGHT CAPITAL RE, LTD. - Form 10-K

102

Japanese Yen 7,795 0.8 (4,751) (0.5)
Norwegian Krone (1,156) (0.1) 1,156 0.1
Other (72) (0.0) 72 0.0
Total $ 15,864 1.5% $ (1,594) (0.1)%

Computations of the prospective effects of hypothetical currency price changes are based on numerous assumptions,
including the maintenance of the existing level and composition of investment in securities denominated in foreign
currencies and related hedges, and should not be relied on as indicative of future results.

Interest Rate Risk. 

Our investment portfolio includes interest rate sensitive securities, such as corporate debt instruments, CDS, and
interest rate options. The primary market risk exposure for any debt instrument is interest rate risk. As interest rates
rise, the market value of our long fixed-income portfolio falls, and the converse is also true as interest rates fall.
Additionally, some of our derivative investments may also be credit sensitive and their value may indirectly fluctuate
with changes in interest rates. The following table summarizes the impact that a 100 basis point increase and decrease
in interest rates would have on the value of our investment portfolio as of December 31, 2010:

100 basis point increase
in interest rates

100 basis point decrease
in interest rates

Change in
fair value

Change in fair
value as
% of

investment
portfolio

Change in
fair value

Change in fair
value as % of
investment
portfolio

($ in thousands)
Debt instruments $ (52) (0.0)% $ 52 0.0%
Credit default swaps 151 0.0 (151) (0.0)
Interest rate options 17,745 1.9 (7,677) (0.8)
Net exposure to interest
rate risk $ 17,844 1.9

%
$ (7,776

)
(0.8

)%

52

Edgar Filing: GREENLIGHT CAPITAL RE, LTD. - Form 10-K

103

Back to Table of Contents

   Credit Risk. 

   We are exposed to credit risk primarily from the possibility that counterparties may default on their obligations to
us. The amount of the maximum exposure to credit risk is indicated by the carrying value of our financial assets
including notes receivable. Our notes receivable are due from parties whom we consider our strategic partners and we
evaluate their financial condition and monitor our exposure to them on a regular basis.

In addition, the securities, commodities, and cash in our investment portfolio are held with several prime brokers,